FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	04-07-199	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner	10067991	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tony D. Beckett Kenneth William Jackson	-24-96	Name: Ohio Electronic Engravers, Inc.
David R. Seitz		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? □ Yes ŠaNo	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:		
•		Character Additional
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	4105 Executive Drive
Other		City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45430
Execution Date:January 23, 19	995	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application	h, the execution date distributed publicibilities States Postal Service as
in this december is being med togethe		11/51 CIBSS MBH IN BI ANYBIODA Addressed to
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No. (9): 20231, on March 201399
Serial No. 08/886,488		Typed of printed same of person majorir bases or he
Filed July 1, 1997	1	tached? Tyes No Manda Saury 3/30/98
	Additional numbers att	Signature of parson mailing pager or tide Date
Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed	1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: JACOX, MECKSTROTH	& JENKINS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:		× 3 Enclosed
		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2310 Far Hil	ls Bldg.	Deposit account number:
		10-0220
City: Dayton State: Ohi	o ZIP:45419	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
O. Chatamant and cignothing		4 5
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and beli	ief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attac. do copy is a true copy of
the original document.		
Matthew R. Jenkins	Monte	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing		
		cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail docum	nents to be recorded with t	required cover sheet information to:

DEE 047 C

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, TONY D. BECKETT of Dayton, Montgomery County, Ohio; KENNETH WILLIAM JACKSON of Dayton, Montgomery County, Ohio and DAVID R. SEITZ of Vandalia, Montgomery County, Ohio, invented certain new and useful (Docket OEE 047 P2) INTAGLIO ENGRAVING METHOD AND APPARATUS for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, OHIO ELECTRONIC ENGRAVERS, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 4105 Executive Drive, Dayton, Ohio 45430, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand and seal this _23 day of ______, 1995.

Tony D Bekett Daid R Sak

TONY D. BECKETT

DAVID R. SEITZ

PATENT REEL: 9063 FRAME: 0788

State of Ohio)	
County of Montgomery)	
On this 23 day of 1995, before me a Notary Public in a personally appeared the above named Seitz, personally known to me, and a foregoing assignment as a free act a forth.	and for the above County and State, Tony D. Beckett and David R. Acknowledged the execution of the
	Discontinue of the second
	Notary Public
KENNETH WILLIAM JACKSON	CAVID J. TOUW, Notary Public In 1997 the State of Chio For Expires Nov. 13, 1996
State of Ohio)) ss County of Montgomery)	
On this <u>73</u> day of <u>1995</u> , before me a Notary Public in a personally appeared the above named personally known to me, and acknowle foregoing assignment as a free act a forth.	and for the above County and State, Kenneth William Jackson, Edged the execution of the

DAVID J. TOUW, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio Monomission Expires Nov. 13, 1996

PATENT REEL: 9063 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 03/24/1998